The coverage provided with respect to the Named Insured shall terminate at 12:01 AM North American Central Time on the earliest of the following dates: 

1. The date shown on the insurance confirmation card, for which the premium is paid; or 2. The date the Covered Person returns to Their Home Country, 

except as provided under Return to Home Country Benefit, if eligible; or 3. Three hundred and sixty-four (364) days after the Covered Person's original 

effective date, unless extended; or 4. The date the Covered Person becomes a United States citizen. 

EXTENSION PROCEDURES 
An extension notice will be sent to the Covered Person before the Policy Period ends and includes links to extend prior to the termination date.

[...]

earliest of the following dates: 1. The date shown on the insurance confirmation card, for which the premium is paid; or 2. The date the Covered Person 

returns to Their Home Country, except as provided under Return to Home Country Benefit, if eligible; or 3. Three hundred and sixty-four (364) days after 

the Covered Person's original effective date, unless extended; or 4. The date the Covered Person becomes a United States citizen. 

“Trip” means travel by air, land, or sea from the Covered Person’s Home Country. 

“Usual and Customary Charge” means the average amount charged by most providers for treatment, service or supplies in the geographic area where the